СН \$190.00

ETAS ID: TM321116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Training Source, Inc.		10/22/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHI Holding Company	
Street Address:	1450 Westec Drive	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687614	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE
Registration Number:	1654223	
Registration Number:	1694063	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE
Registration Number:	2235693	
Registration Number:	2772035	SUMMIT TRAININGWEB
Registration Number:	3704128	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE
Registration Number:	3704129	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon Street Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4169-91179-01/KMH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Hayes
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Hayes/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0268** 900305174

DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page1.tif	
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page2.tif	
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page3.tif	
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page4.tif	
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page5.tif	
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page6.tif	
source=Summit Trademarks to	ASHI_2014-10.22#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement "Agreement" is by Summit Training Source, Inc., ("Summit"), a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 4170 Embassy Drive, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 on the one hand, and ASHI Holding Company, ("ASHI"), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1450 Westec Drive, Eugene, Oregon 97402, on the other hand (collectively, "the Parties"). This Agreement shall be effective as of the date that both Parties have signed the agreement below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS ASHI acquired all the stock of Summit on or about 12-131/12 and became the parent corporation to Summit on or about that date;

WHEREAS Summit owned and uses the trademarks and the federal trademark registrations therefor listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the parent/subsidiary relationship between ASHI and Summit, ASHI owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and use of those trademarks listed on Schedule A by Summit inures to the benefit of ASHI;

WHEREAS the Parties desire to execute this Agreement to confirm the ownership of the marks by ASHI and allow recordation of the transfer of rights from Summit to ASHI;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Summit hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASHI Holding Company all rights, title, interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A together with the any and all registrations for such trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.
- ASHI accepts assignment of the trademarks and registrations.

		Summit Training Source, Inc.
Date 10/22/14	Ву:	(a) Con
	Printed Name:	William Clendenen
	Title:	CEO

		ASHI Holding Comp	pany
Date 10/22/14	By: Printed Name: Title:	(v):11 sam C	lendenen
STATE OF OREGON	í	SS.	
William Clender	ne, per e basis of satisfactory thin instrument and ac- zed capacity, and that on behalf of which the	evidence to be the sa cknowledged to me the t by his/her signature of	personally known to me person whose name at he/she executed the on the instrument the
Tunnovie	Rebutson	1	
Notary Public for Oreg My Commission expire	gon es: June 05, a	2015	_
[SEAL]			



Schedule A

Mark	Federal Trademark Registration No.	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Registration Date
Summit TRAINING SOURCE	1687614	prerecorded industrial and educational videotapes and manuals and workbooks sold in association therewith; rental, leasing and lending services for prerecorded videotapes and manuals and workbooks associated therewith, especially for industrial and educational purposes; video production services	May 8, 1990	May 19, 1992
	1654223	prerecorded industrial and educational videotapes and manuals and workbooks all sold as a unit; rental and leasing services for prerecorded videotapes and manuals and workbooks associated therewith, especially for industrial and educational purposes; and videotape production services	May 8, 1990	August 20, 1991
SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE	1694063	prerecorded industrial and educational videotapes and manuals and workbooks sold in association therewith; rental, leasing and lending services for prerecorded videotapes and manuals and workbooks associated therewith, especially for industrial and educational purposes; video production services	May 8, 1990	June 16, 1992

Mark	Federal Trademark Registration No.	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Registration Date
	2235693	prerecorded, audiovisual media, namely, video tapes and CD ROMs featuring industrial training and safety education, and manuals and workbooks, all sold as a unit; rental, leasing and lending of prerecorded audiovisual media, namely, video tapes and CD ROMs featuring industrial training and safety education, manuals and workbooks therefor; and video tape and CD ROM production services	July 7, 1997	March 30, 1999
SUMMIT TRAININGWEB	2772035	educational services, namely, providing on-line, interactive programs and courses in the field of safety and industrial safety via a global computer network	May 4, 2000	October 7, 2003
SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE	3704128	Prerecorded compact discs, DVDs and audiovisual tapes featuring information used for training in the fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations, emissions, discharge, disposal, awareness and management, conservation, employee management and relations, and trade skills, especially for business, industrial and residential use, and guides, manuals, handbooks and workbooks sold in association therewith; Publications, namely, guides, manuals,	May 12, 2008	November 3, 2009

Mark	Federal Trademark Registration No.	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Registration Date
	Registration No.	handbooks and workbooks in the fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations, emissions, discharge, disposal, awareness and management, conservation, employee management and relations, and trade skills, especially for business, industrial and residential use; Educational services, namely, providing online training courses in fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations,		
		emissions, discharge, disposal, awareness and management, conservation, employee management and relations, and trade skills, especially for business, industrial and residential use; rental and leasing of prerecorded compact discs, DVDs and audiovisual tapes; and development and dissemination of		
		educational materials for others, namely, prerecorded compact discs, DVDs and audiovisual tapes, all featuring information used for training in the fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations, emissions, discharge, disposal, awareness and management, conservation, employee management and		

Mark	Federal Trademark Registration No.	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Registration Date
		for business, industrial and residential use, including those customized for specific business needs or		
	3704129	usage. Prerecorded compact discs, DVDs and audiovisual tapes featuring information used for training in the fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations, emissions, discharge, disposal,	May 12, 2008	November 3 2009
		awareness and management, conservation, employee management and relations, and trade skills, especially for business, industrial and residential use, and guides, manuals, handbooks and workbooks sold in association		
		therewith; Publications, namely, guides, manuals, handbooks and workbooks in the fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations, emissions, discharge, disposal, awareness and		
		management, conservation, employee management and relations, and trade skills, especially for business, industrial and residential use; Educational services,		
		namely, providing online training courses in fields of safety, health, security, environmental regulations, emissions, discharge,	полименти полиме	and the control of th

Mark	Federal Trademark Registration No.	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Registration Date
		disposal, awareness and		
		management, conservation,	7	
		employee management and	WHENCE	
		relations, and trade skills,	WINDOWS STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
		especially for business,	***************************************	
		industrial and residential		
		use; rental and leasing of		
		prerecorded compact discs,		
		DVDs and audiovisual		
	1	tapes; and development		an everywow.
	4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	and dissemination of		NATURAL STREET
	***	educational materials for		1111
	4444	others, namely,		
		prerecorded compact discs,		***
		DVDs and audiovisual		
		tapes, all featuring		
		information used for		
		training in the fields of		
		safety, health, security,		
		environmental regulations,		
		emissions, discharge,		
		disposal, awareness and		
		management, conservation,		
		employee management and		
		relations, and trade skills,		<u> </u>
		for business, industrial and		
		residential use, including		Parameter
		those customized for		was serviced in the serviced i
		specific business needs or		MANAGEMENT
		usage.		Manage of the state of the stat

RECORDED: 10/24/2014